12. Amounts recoverable on reinsurance 2,533 588 259 552 220

13. Experience rating refunds due or unpaid 0 0 0 0 0

14. Policyholders’ dividends (not included in Line 10) 0 0 0 0 0

15. Commissions and reinsurance expense allowances
due 252 259 82 269 206

16. Unauthorized reinsurance offset 0 0 0 0 0

17. Offset for reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers 0 0 0 0 0

C. UNAUTHORIZED REINSURANCE (DEPOSITS
BY AND FUNDS WITHHELD FROM)

18. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F) 0 0 0 0 0

19. Letters of credit (L) 0 0 0 0 0

20. Trust agreements (T) 108,808 60,307 0 0 0

21. Other (O) 0 52,014 0 0 0

D. REINSURANCE WITH CERTIFIED
REINSURERS (DEPOSITS BY AND FUNDS
WITHHELD FROM)

22. Multiple Beneficiary Trust 0 0 0 0 0

23. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F) 0 0 0 0 0

24. Letters of credit (L) 0 0 0 0 0

25. Trust agreements (T) 0 0 0 0 0

26. Other (O) 0 0 0 0 0

 47

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE  MOTORISTS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE S - PART 7
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Ceded Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(net of ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(gross of ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 435,791,488 0 435,791,488

2. Reinsurance (Line 16) 2,785,005 (2,785,005) 0

3. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 17,149,179 1,188,846 18,338,025

4. Net credit for ceded reinsurance XXX 190,787,903 190,787,903

5. All other admitted assets (balance) 11,626,369 0 11,626,369

6. Total assets excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26) 467,352,042 189,191,744 656,543,786

7. Separate Account assets (Line 27) 0 0 0

8. Total assets (Line 28) 467,352,042 189,191,744 656,543,786

LIABILITIES, CAPITAL AND SURPLUS (Page 3)

9. Contract reserves (Lines 1 and 2) 383,184,396 188,785,192 571,969,589

10. Liability for deposit-type contracts (Line 3) 1,095,574 0 1,095,574

11. Claim reserves (Line 4) 3,461,322 406,552 3,867,874

12. Policyholder dividends/reserves (Lines 5 through 7) 1,165,248 0 1,165,248

13. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance (Line 8) 167,240 0 167,240

14. Other contract liabilities (Line 9) 3,206,610 0 3,206,610

15. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies (Line 24.02 minus inset amount) 0 0 0

16. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers (Line 24.03 minus inset
amount) 0 0 0

17. Reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers (Line 24.02 inset amount) 0 0 0

18. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with Certified Reinsurers (Line 24.03 inset amount) 0 0 0

19. All other liabilities (balance) 12,870,980 0 12,870,980

20. Total liabilities excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26) 405,151,371 189,191,744 594,343,115

21. Separate Account liabilities (Line 27) 0 0 0

22. Total liabilities (Line 28) 405,151,371 189,191,744 594,343,115

23. Capital & surplus (Line 38) 62,200,671 XXX 62,200,671

24. Total liabilities, capital & surplus (Line 39) 467,352,042 189,191,744 656,543,786

NET CREDIT FOR CEDED REINSURANCE

25. Contract reserves 188,785,192

26. Claim reserves 406,552

27. Policyholder dividends/reserves 0

28. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance 0

29. Liability for deposit-type contracts 0

30. Other contract liabilities 0

31. Reinsurance ceded assets 2,785,005

32. Other ceded reinsurance recoverables 0

33. Total ceded reinsurance recoverables 191,976,750

34. Premiums and considerations 1,188,846

35. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies 0

36. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers 0

37. Reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers 0

38. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with Certified Reinsurers 0

39. Other ceded reinsurance payables/offsets 0

40. Total ceded reinsurance payable/offsets 1,188,846

41. Total net credit for ceded reinsurance 190,787,903

 48

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE  MOTORISTS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE T - PART 2
INTERSTATE COMPACT - EXHIBIT OF PREMIUMS WRITTEN

Allocated by States and Territories
Direct Business Only

States, Etc.

1

Life
(Group and
Individual)

2

Annuities
(Group and
Individual)

3
Disability
 Income

(Group and
Individual)

4
Long-Term

Care
(Group and
Individual)

5

Deposit-Type
Contracts

6

Totals

1. Alabama AL 50,567 12,500 0 0 0 63,067

2. Alaska AK 5,426 0 0 0 0 5,426

3. Arizona AZ 114,848 3,006 0 0 0 117,854

4. Arkansas AR 8,641 0 0 0 0 8,641

5. California CA 68,109 0 0 0 0 68,109

6. Colorado CO 16,839 0 0 0 0 16,839

7. Connecticut CT 11,378 0 0 0 0 11,378

8. Delaware DE 16,606 0 0 0 0 16,606

9. District of Columbia DC 1,799 0 0 0 0 1,799

10. Florida FL 1,563,702 25,600 0 0 0 1,589,302

11. Georgia GA 1,041,813 253,573 0 0 0 1,295,386

12. Hawaii HI 1,449 0 0 0 0 1,449

13. Idaho ID 2,776 0 0 0 0 2,776

14. Illinois IL 290,505 600 0 0 0 291,105

15. Indiana IN 3,793,933 1,310,610 0 0 61,551 5,166,094

16. Iowa IA 197,485 0 0 0 0 197,485

17. Kansas KS 12,640 0 0 0 0 12,640

18. Kentucky KY 4,383,279 487,458 0 0 0 4,870,737

19. Louisiana LA 11,732 0 0 0 0 11,732

20. Maine ME 4,576 5,500 0 0 0 10,076

21. Maryland MD 68,634 6,500 0 0 0 75,134

22. Massachusetts MA 24,567 550 0 0 0 25,117

23. Michigan MI 4,853,989 42,960 0 0 4,500 4,901,449

24. Minnesota MN 73,599 5,950 0 0 0 79,549

25. Mississippi MS 45,312 0 0 0 0 45,312

26. Missouri MO 31,108 0 0 0 0 31,108

27. Montana MT 4,552 0 0 0 0 4,552

28. Nebraska NE 12,488 0 0 0 0 12,488

29. Nevada NV 28,939 0 0 0 0 28,939

30. New Hampshire NH 9,262 0 0 0 0 9,262

31. New Jersey NJ 48,297 118,439 0 0 0 166,736

32. New Mexico NM 9,378 0 0 0 0 9,378

33. New York NY 53,976 0 0 0 0 53,976

34. North Carolina NC 115,587 6,600 0 0 0 122,187

35. North Dakota ND 2,662 0 0 0 0 2,662

36. Ohio OH 22,413,264 5,296,490 0 0 24,207 27,733,961

37. Oklahoma OK 16,281 0 0 0 0 16,281

38. Oregon OR 7,919 0 0 0 0 7,919

39. Pennsylvania PA 8,704,598 2,008,352 0 0 104,128 10,817,079

40. Rhode Island RI 754 0 0 0 0 754

41. South Carolina SC 601,083 258,691 0 0 0 859,774

42. South Dakota SD 2,560 0 0 0 0 2,560

43. Tennessee TN 1,492,869 63,145 0 0 0 1,556,013

44. Texas TX 123,815 2,180 0 0 0 125,995

45. Utah UT 3,780 0 0 0 0 3,780

46. Vermont VT 1,308 0 0 0 0 1,308

47. Virginia VA 444,476 0 0 0 0 444,476

48. Washington WA 16,434 0 0 0 0 16,434

49. West Virginia WV 2,100,872 764,977 0 0 57,342 2,923,191

50. Wisconsin WI 1,668,850 90,096 0 0 0 1,758,946

51. Wyoming WY 1,082 0 0 0 0 1,082

52. American Samoa AS 0 0 0 0 0 0

53. Guam GU 0 0 0 0 0 0

54. Puerto Rico PR 731 0 0 0 0 731

55. U.S. Virgin Islands VI 373 0 0 0 0 373

56. Northern Mariana Islands MP 0 0 0 0 0 0

57. Canada CAN 4,885 0 0 0 0 4,885

58. Aggregate Other Alien OT 1,956 0 0 0 0 1,956

59. Total 54,588,344 10,763,778 0 0 251,728 65,603,850

 50

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE  MOTORISTS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE Y
PART 1A - DETAIL OF INSURANCE HOLDING COMPANY SYSTEM

1

Group
Code

2

Group Name

3

NAIC
Company

Code

4

ID
Number

5

Federal
RSSD

6

CIK

7

Name of Securities
Exchange

if Publicly Traded
(U.S. or

International)

8

Names of
Parent, Subsidiaries

Or Affiliates

9

Domi-
ciliary
Loca-
tion

10

Relation-
ship
 to

Reporting
Entity

11

Directly Controlled by
(Name of Entity/Person)

12
Type

of Control
(Ownership,

Board,
Management,

Attorney-in-Fact,
Influence,

Other)

13
If

Control
is